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. West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited
(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)
Office of the Assistant Engineer & Station Manager

wﬂj’[nﬂ Sarenga Customer Care Centre, Rajabazar, Sarenga
Dist. - Bankura, PIN-722150, Ph-03243-269111, E-mail: sm.sarenga@wbsedcl.in
’From: $HK/THEFT"62/_, DPute -8 62,27

The Station Manager of Sarenga CCC
{Investigating Officer, WBSEDCL)

To: .

The inspector in Charge,

Sarenga Police Station,

Sarenga, Bankura.

S_le_g Lodging of FIR against Sri BAPAN MAIHI, C/O- KARTIK MAJHI, Vill-GUREPARA, PO-
GANGNALA, PS- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 for theft of electricity u/s 135(1)(a) of The
Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Dear Sir,

In producing herewith the following article 1. Two no. multi core PVC Cable of approximate length 05 meter
with Hooking arrangements seized under proper seizure list, duly signed by the available witnesses I, Mr. Shouvik
Malik(26 yrs), S/O- Mr. Bikash Malik, Assistant Engineer (E) & Station Manager, Sarenga Custormer Care Centre,
WBSEDCL, Sarenga, Bankura do hereby lodge complaint against Sri BAPAN MAJHI, C/O- KARTIK MAJHI, Vill-Gurepara,
PO-Gangnala, PS- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 today (i.e on 08.02.2023) acting on a tip-off, myself along with,
Sri. Khokon Murmu, S/O- Debsaran Murmu, JE GR1 & Koushik Mahato, S/O- Sisir Mahato, SR. TSH of Sarenga CCC,
WBSEDCL went to the located near GUREPARA village to work out on one source information that Sri BAPAN MAJHI,
C/O- KARTIK MAJHI is consuming electricity unauthorizedly at his commercial premise. Around 12:00 PM of
08/02/2023 we reached at the premises located near GUREPARA village and started inspecting the poles and electric
lines situated near the above mentioned location. After reaching at the location we found that Sri BAPAN MAJHI,
C/O- KARTIK MAJHI was present there and also not signed inspection sheet and seizer list on the spot. They identifiad
the premises and related connections and accordingly we started inspection. During inspection the user Sri BAPAN
MAJHI, C/O- KARTIK MAJHI found stealing electricity dishonestly by direct hooking from nearest LT Over Head line of
WBSEDCL for commercial purpose and has caused financial loss to WBSEDCL. The load is assessed to be 500 watt
during preparing inspection report at the spot.

Thus the user Sri BAPAN MAJHI, C/O- KARTIK MAIJHI has violated the rules and provision of section 135(1)(a)
of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Hence | seized the above noted article under proper seizure list duly signed by the available witnesses
following disconnection of the unauthorized connection by removing the cables and hooking devices and producing
before you with a request to initiate a cause u/s 135(1) (a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007) against 5ri
BAPAN MAIJHI, C/O- KARTIK MAJHI, Vill-GUREPARA, PO-GANGNALA, PS- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 and
arrange for its investigation. It is also to be mentioned that some local villagers were present there. It is also to he
mentioned that we disconnected the unauthorized connection and left the premise at about 12:15 PM on the same
day.

Witnesses:
1. Sri. Khokon Murmu, S/0O- Debsaran Murmu, JE GR1 Sarenga CCC
2. Sri. Ko‘ushik Mahato, S/O- Sisir Mahato,SR TSH of Sarenga CCC :

Seized Article: 1 TWO NO. multi core PVC Cable of approximate length 05 meter along with Hooking arrangemente.
As the accused Sri BAPAN MAJHI, C/O- KARTIK MAJHI, Vill-GUREPARA, PO-GANGNALA; PS- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-

722150 has committed offenee under section 135 (1)(a) of the Electricity Act 2003 and amendment Act 2007, kindly
treat the complaint as FIR and take necessary action. i

Thanking you i Yours Faithfully '
Enclosure: 1. Copy of Inspection Report Sheet. 81 9\/9\3
2. Original Seizure list. Shoug) Mol <
3. Seized article as per Seizure list. AE LS Manager
Sarenga Customer Care Centre
p&i?/ﬁﬂ—é/?? g/ﬂ»— //1_39)/ 19 556y £L- ’ W.B.S.E.D.C.L. (Govt. of WB Enterprise)

£ M5 0~ 123, e §909 799490

’ ‘%23 WS /:ﬁ’e/gt{/&( fdyutféhawaﬁ?‘Bi(;cl; DJ, Sector-1l, Bidhanna
gar, Kolkata-91
W /VJ Website: www.wbsedcl.in
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